

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2871 OF 2007

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORISSA PVT. MED. & DENTAL COLLEGES ASSCN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to permit Commissioner-cum-Secretary to Govt. of Orissa, Industries Deptt. (Appellant) to acts as a Chairman of the PPB and extension of time, impleadment, direction and office report)

WITH

C.A.NO.2872/2007

(With appln. for direction)

C.A.NO.2873/2007

C.A.NO.2874/2007

WITH

SLP(C) NO.23362/2007

(With appln. for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.23365/2007, SLP(C) NO. 23366/2007,

SLP(C) NO.23367/2007, SLP:(C) NO.23403/2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2008 These Appeals/SLPs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rai, Adv.

SLP(C) 23403

Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitabh Bagehe, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.

For Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

CA 2871/07

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rai, Adv.

