

*

ITEM NO.MM-L

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.13-14 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2871 OF 2007

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORISSA PVT. MED. & DENTAL COLLEGES ASSCN

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Mr.P.P.Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Order dt.23.02.2009 be read as under :-

"The Fee Structure Committee (FSC) and Policy Planning Body as described in para 6 of the application, which was constituted in terms of the order passed by this Court for the session 2007-08, will continue for the academic year 2009-10 also.

I.A.No.14 is disposed of accordingly."

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master