

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.15 & 16 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2871 OF 2007

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORISSA PVT. MED. & DENTAL COLLEGES ASSCN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification,directions and office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.
For Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.NO.15 OF 2009.

Counsel appearing for the State of Orissa submitted that the Government has no objection in filling up the vacant seats out of the 15% NRI (Non-resident Indians) quota earmarked

for the children or wards of the persons who are residing outside India. The members of the applicant-Association may fill up these vacancies subject to procedure laid

down by the Joint Entrance Examination Committee of the State of Orissa. These seats will be filled up and the list of admitted candidates shall be furnished. Counsel for the State submits that this concession is being extended only for this session 2009-2010 only as some seats could not be filled up. This order is being passed without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties in the main matter pending before this Court.

I.A.No.15 of 2009 stands disposed of accordingly.

I.A.No.16

List after two weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master