

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2872 OF 2007

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORISSA MANAGEMENT COLLEGES ASSCN.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009

This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Mr.P.P.Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Punam Kumari,Adv.

Mr.Shambhu Pd.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the application as the writ petition is pending before the High Court. Permission sought is granted. I.A.No.5 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master