

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28576/2009

(From the judgement and order                      dated 07/09/2009 in      WPC No.  
11145/2009 & MC No. 11496/2009                      of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT  
CUTTACK)

POLICY PLANNING BODY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.R.MAHANTY INTERNATL.INST.OF TECH.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer  
for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29875-29876 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to place addl. Documents on record and  
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30058-30059 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment  
and stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30089-30090 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to place addl. Documents on record and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. G.E. Vahanwati, AG  
                                 Ms. Subir Palit, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Mukul Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned Attorney General of India.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the directions that  
even after the 2nd Joint Entrance Examination, there shall be further  
entrance examination and permitting the petitioners' institutions to  
fill up the vacancies, until further orders.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master