

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 5 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2872 OF 2007

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORISSA MANAGEMENT COLLEGES ASSCN.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.
For Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In continuation of this Court's Order dated 9.11.2009, the
following may be read as part of the order:

The High Court is requested to dispose of the writ
petition as early as possible.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

(Mentioning slip not given)