

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5-6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).30058-30059/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2009 in MC No.  
11411/2009 & WP No. 13511/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT  
CUTTACK)

POLICY PLANNING BODY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA PVT.ENGG. COLL.ASSOCN & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report )

Date: 01/02/2010 These applns. were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, A.G.for India  
Mr.Subir Palit, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.B.P.Das, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, two weeks' time is granted for the  
petitioner for filing response to the additional documents  
filed by the respondent. List thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master