

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28576/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2009 in WPC No. 11145/2009 & MC No. 11496/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

POLICY PLANNING BODY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.R.MAHANTY INTERNATL.INST.OF TECH.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29875-29876 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30058-30059 of 2009

(With appln. for vacating stay and stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 30089-30090 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 686 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati,AG
 Mr. Subir P.Adv.
 Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli,Sr.Adv.
 Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj,Adv.
 Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. P.N.Misra,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prashant Jha,Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.
Ms. Punam Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C)No.2203-04 of 2010.

List all the matters for final disposal on

13th July, 2010.

In the meanwhile, respondent No.4 is permitted to file counter affidavit.

The petitioners are also permitted to take steps to serve the unserved respondents in the meantime.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master