

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.NO.6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2872 OF 2007

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORISSA MANAGEMENT COLLEGES ASSCN.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for direction and office report)

with SLP © No.16805 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/06/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Ms.Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respodent/
Applicant Mr.S.P. Singh, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Punam Kumari,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on I.A.No.6 in C.A.No.2872 of
2007 .In the meanwhile, the respondent shall be
permitted to commence the process of selection by
conducting Common Entrance Test for Academic Session
2010-11 subject to further orders to be passed by
this Court in this writ petition.The application be listed in the last week of
July, 2010.

Tag along with SLP © 16805 of 2010.

Issue notice on SLP(C) NO.16805 of 2010 also.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master