

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2203-2204/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2009 in MC No. 16054/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

POLICY PLANNING BODY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA MANAGEMENT COLLEGES ASSCN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28576 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 29875-29876 of 2009

(With With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 30058-30059 of 2009

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 30089-30090 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 686 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.

(For Petr. In SLP(C) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

2

686/10 and for respt. Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

In SLP(C)30089-90) Mr. Jawahar Lal, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shambhu Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Charu Mathur, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Malviya, Adv.

Ms. A. Bagcih, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.
For Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.
For Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for final hearing in the
first week of August, 2010 alongwith Civil
Appeal No.2873 of 2007.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)
Court Master