

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23925/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2011 in
No.1459/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MB

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSN.OF PVT.MED.DENTL.COLLEGE OF U.P&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place
addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Shobha Dikshitm,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Prema Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim relief for 2011-12 is refused as we
are already in September, 2011. This order will not
come in the way of the petitioner seeking interim
relief for 2012-13, if it becomes necessary.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master