

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.NO.22 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2871 OF 2007

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORISSA PVT. MED. &amp; DENTAL COLLEGES ASSCN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, modification of court's order,  
directions and office report)

Date: 30/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amitabh Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. S.K Das, Adv.  
Mr. P. Gaur, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.  
  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No. 22 taken on board. Heard Mr. Suresh  
Chandra Tripathy, learned counsel for the State and Mr.  
L.N. Rao, learned senior counsel for the  
applicant/respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that  
several BDS seats for the academic year 2011-2012 are  
lying vacant even after admitting the various students  
allotted by the Orissa JEE Committee.

.....2.

- 2 -

Having regard to the fact that huge number of  
seats are said to be lying vacant even on the last date,  
the colleges, who are the members of the respondent, are  
permitted to fill up the unfilled seats from the merit  
list of Orissa JEE.

I.A. No. 22 is disposed of. It is made clear that  
this order will be only in regard to filling up of BDS  
seats.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
AR-cum-PS

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master