

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23925/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2011 in MB No.1459/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSN.OF PVT.MED.DENTL.COLLEGE OF U.P&amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer  
for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N.Mishra, Sr, Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. S.Mahle, Adv.

Mr. Abdhesh Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. N. Vatsyayan, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Suri, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel of either side submitted that the matter be  
tagged along with C.A.No. 4060/2009 which stands referred to Constitution  
Bench.

Ordered accordingly.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[RENUKA SADANA]  
COURT MASTER