

D
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.28 OF 2012 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2871 OF 2007

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORISSA PVT. MED. & DENTAL COLLEGES ASSCN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, early hearing, modification of
Court's Order, impleadment and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.
for Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This application has been filed, inter alia, for a direction for early disposal of the pending civil appeal. An alternate prayer has also been made, which, however, seems to have been made earlier in I.A.No.26. Accordingly, we allow the application, as far as the first portion of the prayer in the application is concerned and direct that the pending civil appeal be taken up for hearing at an early date.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar