

|
ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 883 OF 2013

SARDAR RAJAS MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subir Palit, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shovan Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Status quo shall be maintained till the next date of hearing.

We make it clear that admissions made are provisional and subject to the final result of the writ petition.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks.

One week, thereafter, is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Petitioner is directed to take steps to serve unserved respondents.

Post on 12.11.2013 (NMD).

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER