

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33075/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2013 in WP No.1970/2013
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRAVESH NIYANTRAM SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMIA ISLAMIA ISHAATUL ULOOM & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 33124 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with Review Petition(C) Nos. 2159-2268 of 2013.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER