

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28576/2009

POLICY PLANNING BODY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.R.MAHANTY INTERNATL.INST.OF TECH.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.2203-2204/2010

(with office report)

SLP(C) No.29875-29876/2009

(with office report)

SLP(C) No.30058-30059/2009

(with office report)

Date: 05/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Renuka Jumrani, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.2203-2204/2010

The learned Advocate, Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, on behalf of Ms.Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate-on-Record submits that she has already filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1. Registry to verify this fact and submit a report.

Item No.5

-2-

Respondent Nos.7, 9 and 10 are yet to be served. Fresh steps be taken for service on respondent Nos.7, 9 and 10 through the District Court besides postal means.

SLP(C) No.28576/2009

Respondent Nos.2 and 6 are yet to be served. Fresh steps be taken for service on respondent Nos.2 and 6 through the District Court besides other postal means.

SLP(C) No.29875-29876/2009

Respondent Nos.3, 7 and 10 are yet to be served. Fresh steps be taken for service on respondent Nos.3, 7 and 10 through the District Court besides other postal means.

SLP(C) No.30058-30059/2009

Respondent No.3 is yet to be served. Fresh steps be taken for service on respondent No.3 through the District Court besides other postal means.

Registry to submit a complete report qua the service position of the remaining respondents in all the matters by the next date.

List again on 6.5.2014.

|

|

|

(SANJIV JAIN)

|

|REGISTRAR

|

|

|

|

rd