

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 883 OF 2013

SARDAR RAJAS MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 22/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mentioned by Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subir Palit, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interim order dated October 01, 2013 directing
status quo shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master