

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 883 OF 2013

SARDAR RAJAS MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 07/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N.Rao, ASG.
Mr. D.Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Prateek, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard either side.

The procedure followed in the last year by the petitioner was in the light of the judgment of this Court in 2012 (4) SCC 707. Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that last year they filled up the NRI seats from the NEET list. This year there is no NEET examination.

-2-

Under such circumstance it is stated that separate examination would be conducted in the supervision of the State representative and the NRI seats would be filled up strictly on merits. Their submission is recorded.

It is made clear that this order is only with

regard to 15% NRIs.

List the matter in the month of July, 2014.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum- PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER