

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 883/2013

SARDAR RAJAS MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 490/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 11/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar ,Adv.

for

Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.
for Mr. Ajay Choudhary ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma ,Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.For Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Deepak Mansukhani

Date: 2014.08.12

11:17:20 IST

Reason:

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after three weeks.

As requested by Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, learned
counsel for the State, three weeks' time is granted to
the State to file reply.Interim order granted earlier in writ petition
no. 883/2013 will continue till the next date of hearing.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER