

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 883/2013

SARDAR RAJAS MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and impleadment as party respondent
and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 490/2014

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and appln.
(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

WP No.490/2014

Mr. Harin P. Rawal, Adv.

Mr. A Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.

Mr. S. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Priya Anand, Adv.

Mr. Nigam I, Adv.

Mr. Anando, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
(NCI)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Digitally signed by

Om Parkash Sharma

Date: 2014.09.15

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

16:51:25 IST

Reason:

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

2

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List tomorrow the 16th September, 2014.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER