

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2203-2204/2010

POLICY PLANNING BODY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA MANAGEMENT COLLEGES ASSCN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12801-12803/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20655/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) NO.28576/2009

SLP(C) NO.30058-30059/2009

SLP(C) NO.29875-29876/2009

Date : 17/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Ms Punam Kumari, Adv.

Mr Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Ms Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms C.K.Sucharita, Adv.

Ms Charu Mathur, Adv.

Mr Anurag, Adv.

Item No.5

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.2203-2204/2010

Four weeks time is granted to respondent n0.8 for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish spare copies for effecting service on respondent Nos. 1 to 7, 9 and 10 within two weeks. Office to issue notices.

Two extra sets of SLP paper books be also supplied as this is a Constitution Bench Matter.

SLP(C) NO.28576/2009

Despite last opportunity given to the petitioner steps have not been taken to serve the unserved respondents Nos. 2 and 6.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) NO.29875-29876/2009

Four weeks time is granted as last opportunity to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the spare copies and address of the District Court for effecting service on respondent Nos. 3 to 7 and 10.

SLP(C) NO.30058-30059/2009

Despite last opportunity the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the address of the District Court.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Item No.5

SLP(C) NO.12801-12803/2012

Petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent nos. 3 and 4 within two weeks. Office to issue notices.

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent no.1.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.20655/2012

One weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos. 3,5 and 6 within two weeks. Office to issue notices.

Last opportunity is granted for this purpose.

List again on 3.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar