

**Listed on :**

**Court No.**

**Item No.**

**SECTION XI-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 31**  
(Application for direction)  
**IN**  
**CIVIL APPEAL No. 2871 OF 2007**

**State of Orissa**

**...Appellant**

**Versus**

**Orissa Private Medical & Dental Colleges Association etc. ...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.9.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“List on 24.09.2014.**

**In the meantime, reply, if any, to I.A. No. 31 be filed.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate for Respondents has on 19.9.2014 filed additional affidavit to I.A. No. 31 and same is circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of September, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR