

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2 and 3 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 883/2013

SARDAR RAJAS MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment as party respondent and directions and office report)

Date : 23/09/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinki Anand, ASG
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that connected matters, with lead matter being Writ Petition(C) No. 799/2014 are directed to be listed on Thursday, the 25th September, 2014 before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil R. Dave.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Place this matter also before the same Bench on 25 th

Deepak Mansukhani

Date: 2014.09.24

17:55:04 IST

September, 2014.

Reason:

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER