

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 29875-29876/2009

POLICY PLANNING BODY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA MGT.COLLEG. ASSOEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2203-2204/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12801-12803/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20655/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Punam Kumari,Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO. 29875-29876/2009

Time of two weeks extended for steps for serving process on the unserved respondent Nos. 3 to 7 and 10 as last opportunity.

Item No.4

SLP(C) No. 2203-2204/2010

Steps not taken for serving respondent Nos. 1 to 7, 9 and 10.
Time of two weeks extended as last opportunity.

Counter affidavit of respondent No.8 not yet filed. Time of two weeks extended, as last opportunity.

SLP(C) No. 12801-12803/2012

As the process on respondent nos. 3 and 4 not served on them, time of two weeks granted for fresh steps for serving process.

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.17.9.2014 respondent no.2 has not filed counter affidavit. However, two weeks time is granted for the same.

SLP(C) No. 20655/2012

Despite last opportunity fresh steps not taken for serving process on respondent Nos. 3,5 and 6. Two weeks time is granted for taking fresh steps, if any.

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 got filed.

However, counter affidavit of respondent No.4 not yet filed despite earlier order. Two weeks time is granted as last opportunity.

List again on 19.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar