

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 883/2013

SARDAR RAJAS MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and impleadment as party
respondent and office report)

Date : 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur s. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. L.Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Surya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a
letter praying for adjournment on the ground of filing
rejoinder affidavit.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar

