

**Listed on: 24.09.2015**

**Court No.:**

**Item No.:**

**Section XI-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10**

(Application for direction filed by Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate)

**IN**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2873 OF 2007.**

**State of Orissa**

**....Appellant**

**Versus**

**Orissa Private Engg. College Assn. & Anr.**

**....Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court on 21.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Reply, if any, to the application be filed in four weeks’ time.”**

It is further submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above no reply by counsel for the non-applicants has been filed so far.

The Application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2015.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR