

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 10/2015 IN Civil Appeal

No. 2873/2007

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA PVT. ENGG. COLL. ASSON. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 24/09/2015 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,AOR

Ms. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused letter, dated 22.09.2015.

Three weeks' time is granted to the
respondent(s) to file reply to the application.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.09.24
17:27:28 IST
Reason: