

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28576/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/09/2009 in MC No. 11496/2009 in WPC No. 11145/2009 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

POLICY PLANNING BODY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.R.MAHANTY INTERNATL.INST.OF TECH.& ORS  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29875-29876/2009  
(Office report on default)SLP(C) No. 30058-30059/2009  
(Office report on default)SLP(C) No. 686/2010  
(Office report on default)SLP(C) No. 2203-2204/2010  
(Office report on default)SLP(C) No. 16805/2010  
(Office report on default)

Date : 05/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.Mr. Dhewal Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Punam Kumari,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last chance, three weeks' time is granted  
for rectifying the defects as pointed out in the office  
report dated 08<sup>th</sup> June, 2015 in these batch of cases.

(Ashima Chhabra)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Wadhwa)  
A.R. -cum-P.S.