

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33075/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/09/2013  
in WP No. 1970/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

PRAVESH NIYANTRAM SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMIA ISLAMIA ISHAATUL ULOOM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33124/2013

(Office report on default)

Date : 01/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCounsel for the petitioner states that requisite steps  
for service on unserved respondents have been taken.Registry to check up and take further action by  
issuing fresh notice.(ASHIMA CHHABRA)  
SR. P.A.(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER