

|
ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.13 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 35/2016, I.A. 36/2016 in Civil Appeal No.2871/2007
STATE OF ORISSA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA PVT. MED. & DENTAL COLLEGES ASSCN Respondent(s)
(For impleadment and office report)

Date : 26/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for impleadement are opposed by the State of Orissa.

None appears on behalf of the applicants even on the second call.

These applications are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(RASHMI DHYANI) (MADHU NARULA)

SR.P.A. COURT MASTER