

C.A.NO (S).2871/2007

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2871/2007

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA PVT. MED. & DENTAL
COLLEGES ASSCN

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 490/2014 (X)
(IA 6/2017 APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION IN WP(C) NO. 490 OF 2017)

Date : 21-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amitabh B., Adv.

Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the State Government to ascertain what is the policy and law prevailing in the State of Orissa with respect to NRI quota in private medical dental colleges as on today. Affidavit may be filed in this regard in all the matters.

List the matters on 28.07.2017.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER