

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2871/2007

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA PRIVATE MEDICAL AND DENTAL COLLEGES
ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 490/2014 (X)

(FOR ON IA 6/2017 ONLY I.A. NO. 6/2017 (APPLICATION FOR
DIRECTION) IN WP(C) NO. 490 OF 2014 TO BE LISTED)

Date : 04-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For the parties:

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Das, Adv.

Ms. Anish Upadhyay, adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ritin Ray, Adv.

Mr. Deepak goel, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR
Ms. Ashiya Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

Ms. Punam Kumari, AOR

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN I.A. No. 6 in W.P. No. 490 of 2014

It is submitted at Bar that there are certain prescription by the NRI, however they are prescribed under the Act. Procedure prescribed by the State has to be followed for filling the NRI seats. The seats cannot be filled by the institution at their own level.

I.A. NO. 6 -Application for Direction stands disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER