

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 2871/2007

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA PRIVATE MEDICAL AND DENTAL COLLEGES ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 29875-29876 of 2009 and 2203-2204 of 2010 is to be list before Id. Registrar Court on 23.04.2018.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2203-2204/2010 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 29875-29876/2009 (XI-A)

Date : 23-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Punam Kumari, AOR

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 2203-2204/2010 and SLP(C) Nos. 29875-29876/2009

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has filed fresh particulars of the unserved respondent Nos. 3 & 7 (common in both SLPs) but failed to file the spare copies.

Filing of the spare copies of the petition is dispensed with.

Registry to issue notice with utmost dispatch.

List again on 16.7.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG