

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2871/2007

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA PRIVATE MEDICAL AND DENTAL COLLEGES ASSOCIATION &
ANR.Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS IN ONLY SLP (C) Nos. 33124 and 33075
of 2013)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33124/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 33075/2013 (IX)

Date : 13-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, v
Mr. Jishnu M.L. , v
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, v
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) 33124 of 2013 -

Service is complete.

...2/-

SLP(C) 33075 of 2013 -

No steps have been taken by the counsel for the petitioner for service on respondent no.1. Fresh steps be taken for service on respondent No.1 within two weeks, failing which the name of respondent No.1 shall be deleted from the array of parties for non-prosecution.

(SUSHMA RANI BATRA)
SR.PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER